CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION 2021-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA, APPROVING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES AND BIKE WALK CORAL GABLES; TO JOINTLY ORGANIZE AND PARTICIPATE IN CYCLE DAY TOURS, ENHANCING THE CITY'S COMMUNITY RECREATION OPPORTUNITIES

WHEREAS, the City has partnered with Bike Walk Coral Gables, Inc. in multiple events, including successful Cycle Day events like the Bike and BBQ tour hosted earlier this year; and

WHEREAS, the City of Coral Gables wishes to formalize a memorandum of understanding with Bike Walk Coral Gables, Inc to continue to provide Cycle Day opportunities for residents of Coral Gables over the next three years; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. That the City Commission does hereby approve the Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Coral Gables and Bike Walk Coral Gables, Inc. in substantially the attached form.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS _____ DAY OF JUNE A.D., 2022. (Moved: ____/ Seconded: ____) (Yeas:) (Unanimous:) (Non-Agenda Item)

APPROVED:

Page 1 of 2 – Resolution No. 2022-____

VINCE LAGO MAYOR

ATTEST:

BILLY Y. URQUIA CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS CITY ATTORNEY

Page 2 of 2 – Resolution No. 2022-____